ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER WITH NON-ROTATING ROD
MCKQI3 series
Specification
Model MCKQI3
Tube I.D. (mm) 32 40
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa

ø32 PIN-Q2-32-S PIN-Q2-32-2-P PIN-Q2-32-1-P
ø40 PIN-Q2-40-S PIN-Q2-40-2-P PIN-Q2-40-1-P
 Order example of factory assembled
MCKQI3 ─ Standard model no.  + TA
CYLINDER ACCESSORIES
 Cylinders and accessories are distinguished by the symbol " + ".
* To order accessories/
connectors/ pin separately,
please place orders separately
according to the order codes
in the above table.
 Order example of self-assembled
No. Order number Qty
1 LB-Q2-40 2
2 Y-Q2-40 1
3 PIN-Q2-40-2-P 1
The tube I.D. ø40 of LB accessories, Y connector and pin.
MCKQI3 Order example of accessories
ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER WITH NON-ROTATING ROD
MCKQI3 Accessories
ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER WITH NON-ROTATING ROD
No. Accessories Material Page link
1 Mounting accessories LB Carbon steel
2
Mounting accessories CA Cast iron
Mounting accessories CA2 Aluminum alloy
3
Mounting accessories CB+PIN Cast iron / *1 ,
Mounting accessories CB2+PIN Aluminum alloy ,
4
Mounting accessories CDB Cast iron
Mounting accessories CDB2 Aluminum alloy
5
Mounting accessories FAC/FBC Carbon steel
Mounting accessories FAC2/FBC2 Aluminum alloy
6 Mounting accessories TA/TB/TC Cast iron
7 Accessories Y+PIN Cast iron / *1
8 Accessories YS (Y+Floating pin) Carbon steel
No. Accessories Material Page link
9 Accessories I+PIN Carbon steel
10 Floating joint MFC Carbon steel
11 Floating joint MFCS Carbon steel
12 Female rod ends PHS Carbon steel
13 Fitting PC (PISCO) ─
14 Speed controller JSC (PISCO) ─
15 Cylinder link seats MVSN-300-C *3 Aluminum alloy
16 Solenoid valve MVSN-220 *3 ─ ,
17 Sensor switch R*T ─
18 Sensor switch RCI ─
*1. PIN material is carbon steel.     *2. Bronze alloy.
*3. Only for tube I.D. ø40.
*4. Accessories dimensions (No.1~9) please refer to MCQI3 series .
1
2 2
3
3
4
5
6
13
16
15
12
11
10
9
8
7
1
5
14
18
17
MCKQI3 Inside structure & Parts list / Dimensions
ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER WITH NON-ROTATING ROD
Material
Dimensions

* Only for ø40.
CP ─ MCKQI3 ─  ─ 40 M
 Order example of component parts
MODEL M: MagnetBlank: Single rod TUBE I.D.
32, 40
PS ─ MCKQI3 ─  ─ 40
 Order example of repair kits
MODEL TUBE I.D.Blank: Single rod
32, 40
* Rc or NPT thread are also available, please contact us.
Code
Tube I.D. A AL B B2 C DD E G H I J K L O R S U UC UD X Z ZB
32 22 19.5   94 17 26 G1/8 M10×1.25 12 30 15 4 30.5 20 32.5 5 M6×1.0 4.5 4.5 16 47 146 120
40 24 22 105 19 30 G1/4 M12×1.25 14 35 18 4 34 14.5 38 6 M6×1.0 5.3 4.5 16 55 163 135
X
X
U øHøH
J
L L2-DD
R
Y
Y
Y-Y
E
B2
Nut
G R
od
K K
UDUD
UCUC 2×4-S
I AL
B+Stroke C
ZB+Stroke A
Z+Stroke
O
8 16 15 5 14 10 19 4
6 22 20
9 3 2 7 13 1 12 11 21 23
17
18
MCQI3 / MCKQI3 Solenoid valve link seats  ø40, ø50
ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER
MODEL SOLENOID VALVE
LINK SEATS
Order example
VR: Installed on the front cover
VH: Installed on the back cover
4 way (5 port) E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
(Only for
MVSN-300-4E2)
VOLTAGEPORT
SIZE
6A: G1/8
(Only for
MVSN-220)
8A: G1/4
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
MCQI3 ─ As standard order example  ─ VR ─ 4E2C ─ 6A ─ AC110 ─ L
MVSN series
Solenoid valve
MCQI3 series
Cylinder
MVSN-300-C
Cylinder link seats
PU tube
ex: UM series
Tube fitting
ex: PL, PC series
Screw
Bolt
MVSN-300-C
22
18
.5
L4032
10
.5
H
1114
40 24
81
6.
4
W
ø8×18 depth
(Solenoid valve locking hole)
       2-M5×0.8×8 depth
G1/4
(Cylinder
connection)
G1/4
(Tube fitting hole)
Standard
Blank DIN terminal
L DIN terminal with LED indicator
E Explosion protection
Power saving (for DC24V)
KL DIN terminal with LED indicator
ELECTRIC CONNECTION
Code
Model H W L Cylinder type
  MVSN-220 70 44.3 40 MCQV3 / MCQI3 / MCKQI3  ø40
  MVSN-300 73 52 46.4 MCQV3 / MCQI3  ø50
* MC(K)QI3-ø40 (for MVSN-220 valve )
* MCQI3-ø50 (for MVSN-300 valve )